MHG-SC-M-0007 Supp. 2 / Rev.0, Issue 07/2025
Supplier handbook
Logistics
MHG-SC-M-0007
Supp 2
Packaging section
Revision 0
07/2025

9.2 Pallets
All manufactured EPAL (euro pallets) since 2010 are treated according ISPM 15 and can be
recognized by brandings on both sides of the long side or on both center blocks. Authenticity
features of euro pallets are branded on the left and right corner block.
M+H
Material number
Short description
Outer Dimension
[l x w x h in mm]
Tara weight
 [kg]
Maximum
load capacity  /Kg
Material Picture
VPX200EPAL Euro-Pallet 1200 x 800 x 144  22 1000 Wood
VPX2000800 Pallet 800 mm 1200 x 800 x 150 10 400-1000 Wood
VPX2000900 Pallet 900 mm 1200 x 900 x 150 10,5 400-1000 Wood
VPX2001000 Pallet 1000 mm 1200 x 1000 x 150 11 400-1000 Wood
VPX2000600 Half Pallet 600 x 800 x 150 6 400-1000 Wood
The use of multi-way pallets and multi-way load carriers is preferred. If the load carrier is
provided by the supplier, he has to ensure that reusable load carriers are made of recyclable
materials, preferably made from recycled material. The type of load carrier needs to be agreed
with the relevant MANN+HUMMEL location. The IPPC standard (ISPM 15) must be observed

  11
9.3 Small load carriers / totes and lids
The maximum total weight of the small load carriers should not exceed more than 12 kg but
can deviate as listed in the plant specific supplier handbook (MHG-SC-M-0007 Supp1). Small
load carriers always have to be covered by a lid (Standard lid or lid made out of cardboard).
M+H
Material number
Short description
Outer dimension
[l x w x h in mm]
Tara weight
 [kg]
Maximum
load capacity  /Kg
Material Picture
VPX3004314 KLT / SLC 4314 400 x 300 x 140  1,65  14 PP
VPX3004328 KLT / SLC 4328 400 x 300 x 280 2,8 50 PP
VPX3006414 KLT / SLC 6414 600 x 400 x 140 3,4 50 PP
VPX3006428 KLT / SLC 6428 600 x 400 x 280  5 50 PP
VPX3006433 KLT / SLC 6433 600 x 400 x 330 2,5 20 PP
VPX5004300 Lid for KLT /SLC 43xx 400 x 300 x 25 0,5 N/A PP
VPX5006400 Lid for KLT / SLC 64xx 600 x 400 x 25 0,55 N/A PP
MHG-SC-M-0007 Supp 2 Packaging manual
  12
9.4 Special packaging
M+H